TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quick Weight Loss Centers, LLC		08/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compass Bank, as Agent
Street Address:	8080 N. Central Expressway, Suite 120
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206
Entity Type:	State chartered commercial bank: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192051	QUICK WEIGHT LOSS CENTERS
Registration Number:	3274988	QUICK WEIGHT LOSS CENTERS
Serial Number:	87014152	QWLC
Registration Number:	3937851	GOLD XTRM
Registration Number:	3466319	QUICK BOOST
Registration Number:	3875421	TOTALLY SLIM
Registration Number:	3965032	TOTALLY SLIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122585600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5724

cbollinger@schiffhardin.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079 Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46456-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger

SIGNATURE:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=8-23 - QWLC Trademark Secur	ity Agreement#page1.tif
source=8-23 - QWLC Trademark Secur	ity Agreement#page2.tif
source=8-23 - QWLC Trademark Secur	ity Agreement#page3.tif
source=8-23 - QWLC Trademark Secur	ity Agreement#page4.tif
source=8-23 - QWLC Trademark Secur	ity Agreement#page5.tif
source=8-23 - QWLC Trademark Secur	ity Agreement#page6.tif
source=8-23 - QWLC Trademark Secur	ity Agreement#page7.tif

SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated as of August 22, 2016 is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of COMPASS BANK ("BBVA"), as administrative agent ("Agent") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement referred to therein.

WHEREAS, QUICK WEIGHT LOSS CENTERS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), QUICK WEIGHT LOSS CENTERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), Agent, each Lender from time to time party thereto and each other party thereto have entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of August 22, 2016 (the "Closing Date") (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and the L/C Issuers to issue Letters of Credit, and the Secured Swap Providers and the Cash Management Banks may agree to enter into agreements giving rise to Secured Rate Contracts and Cash Management Obligations, respectively, upon the terms and subject to the conditions therein.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into the Security Agreement dated as of the Closing Date (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans, the L/C Issuers to issue Letters of Credit, the Secured Swap Providers to enter into Secured Rate Contracts and the Cash Management Banks to enter into agreements giving rise to Cash Management Obligations.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

the registered Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademarks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (excluding any United States "intent-to-use" trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period,

46456-0020 DA\400387632.3

if any, in which, the grant, attachment or enforcement of a Security Interest hereunder would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable federal law).

SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Credit Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile transmission or other electronic communication (including ".pdf" or ".jpg" files) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Agreement held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability without affecting the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions hereof; and the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not invalidate such provision in any other jurisdiction. The parties shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions

2

with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

[Signature Pages Follow]

3

46456-0020 DA\400387632.3

QUICK WEIGHT LOSS CENTERS, LLC, as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Joshua Klarier

Title: Vice Fresident and Secretary

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks)]

COMPASS BANK,

as Agent

By: Kayle Green

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks)]

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents and Patent Applications

None.

United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

COURTRY	REFERENCES	FRED	afflø	RECOT	986 0 8	STATUS	CLASSES
	All Actions Dist.	Committe		****************			
OUICK WEIGHT	LOSS CENTER	s					
FLORIDA	11858.4702			383,62613	7110000000221	REGISTERED	08,4
	3605-0000	RENEWAL					
44 - Ownery and n	c det pils; distary so unitional guidance, r sciudion illel plannin	naintaining pensonal					ements and
QUICK WEIGHT	TOSSCENTER	Si futor torne lorere					
Uisted States	11658 4708	8/18/2002	78/550.458	1/2/2007	3, 192,051	RESISTERED	(8),8
	1/2/2017	ARRIVA VIT WORK	WENER.				
44 - Elletary and a	i. Dief pille: Diefery s ubbliches guistender f eduction diet plannin	danalana garananai					কচেম্বর্গত জনত
QUICK WEIGHT	LOSS CENTER	S clock logo					
PLOBSDA	11858,4704			383/2015	7130000000224	SECRETERED	্ৰ
	30,0021	RENEWAL					
	ustrianel guidence; e roudban dad pientin - Europe entrettreta	asisteneque ane g	means negaty nec	oras sua nes, p	uteriand intermeter	anon amon's entire	essence and
************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(3) CM3M5: 3M5M4	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		annannannannannannannannannannannannann		
ECGRIDA .	11858,8709 3/3/2021	PRESSESSIVAL.		3/3/2/015	7110000000232	REGISTERED	4
QUICK WEIGHT United States	11658 4711	8/22/2006	78912,222	357 72057	3,374,588	REGISTERED	 05, 6
	07/0017	AFFIDAVIT WIRE	WESTALL				
44 - Dietary and n	Cost pils: Delsoy s utilicael guidence 1 eduction del planoi LOSS CENTER	S and antervision gaintaining betrebes	E 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				ಕಣಕಾಗು ತಾನೆ
FLORIDA	11658 4703			3/0/2013	T11000000223	MEGISTERED	Q 8
	3/3/2007	RENEWAL					
95 - Oset dapraute s	, det pas, detery e	gysternents; rumbon	er supplements) po	adered natrition	si supptement dinak i	988.	
OWEC:							
FLOREDA	11666.4713	8/31/2016	¥16000300466	581 172016	7180000003448	REGISTERED	્રફ
3.5550.0005	11/11/2016	STATUS CHECK		20, 170,000, 176	1.20000000000000	V10.000011077000	
	54142021	RENEWAL					
44							
ONITED STATES	11658 4712	4728/2018	87/094,352			PENOMIG	-8
	7/28/2018	STATUS CHECK	receive August			V 77 W7W W7	
	10/28/2016	CONVENTION E	S038				
on the Sends of del	utrational guidence: f I, weight loss, chef ph weight loss, Propidir	enroung acrid filestyle	embress, Providing	en intercontine so	etracka faattarang ankat	enskhop erod kodes ned	8600330

Schedule A

	8685 SERRANDSS	\$37.830	AP\$4.8	TGDSR	#80G#	STATUS	CLASSES	
	All Assistant Date.	Carrent					***************************************	
COUDATRM								
Uniteo States	11334.4708	7/00/2010	834366,588	3/29/2011	3,937,851	REGISTERED	38	
	3/28/017 3/28/021							
95 - Oistery and r	uhitural applement	s, namely, vitamins	, misemis, herbs,	and appetite aupp	ressents			
QUICK BOOST								
UNITED STATES	31334.4702	30/0/0007	27/255.048	2/15/2008	3,468.315	RECISTERED	3	
	7/15/2018	XETTOANT WITHINGTON.						
							2,088802	
	Poy and mannit	ş.					erren approprie	
TOTALLY SLISI		\$88388	777732,288	118862010	3,875,421	RECISTERED		
TOTALLY SLIM		SECTIONS APPRISHIFT OF C APPRISHOT WES		14108/2010	3,878,421	PECASTEREO		
TOTALLY SLIM United States	11334,8703 11716/2016	SSCOOLS APPEARIT OF C APPEARIT WAS	SNEWNAL	Mary food supples	3,875,421 nonis, and contary			
TOTALLY SLISI UNITED GVATES 3 - VISANOS MAI	51034,8703 11756/2016 11756/2010 11756/2010	SSCOOLS APPEARIT OF C APPEARIT WAS	SNEWNAL	F1/M6/2010	3,875,421			
TOTALLY SLIM United States	51034,8703 11756/2016 11756/2010 11756/2010	SSCOOLS APPEARIT OF C APPEARIT WAS	SNEWNI.	19786/2010 edgery food aupplen 5224/2011	3.675.429 ments, and detery			
TOTALLY SLIM DISTED STATES 3 - VERNOS 20-21 TOTALLY SLIM	11334-8703 1176/2016 1176/2020 ninensi neppinnens, laga	SECTIONS APPEARANT OF G APPEARANT WEST	5029043 of supplements, ab 65062,477 446			cina soppomente		

United States Copyright Registrations

None.

 $\frac{\text{Schedule } A}{2}$

46456-0020 DA\400387632.3